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Budget Detail by Cost Center
Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2026

Expenses
% of Total 

Budget
% of Oper 

Costs
ADMINISTRATION

Salaries & Related Expense $7,411,996 2.0% 2.3%
Professional Services $1,949,211 0.5% 0.6%
Network & Telecom Maintenance $1,782,723 0.5% 0.6%
Office Rent $362,232 0.1% 0.1%
Insurance $359,436 0.1% 0.1%
Communications $306,450 0.1% 0.1%
Other Expense $214,640 0.1% 0.1%
Training/Conference $188,004 0.1% 0.1%
Other Related Employee Expense $137,000 0.0% 0.0%
Business Meetings & Meals $57,600 0.0% 0.0%
Office/Kitchen Supplies $51,576 0.0% 0.0%
Postage/Mailing $45,540 0.0% 0.0%
Board Compensation $43,176 0.0% 0.0%
Promotions/Events $34,932 0.0% 0.0%
Repair & Maintenance $32,004 0.0% 0.0%
Temporary Personnel $24,000 0.0% 0.0%
Printed Materials $11,004 0.0% 0.0%

ADMINISTRATION Total $13,011,524 3.5% 4.1%

CONTRACT MANAGEMENT

Salaries & Related Expense $3,481,253 0.9% 1.1%

Travel Training $1,501,385 0.4% 0.5%

Professional Services $302,932 0.1% 0.1%

Promotions/Events $250,780 0.1% 0.1%

Printed Materials $231,600 0.1% 0.1%

Vehicle Costs $180,000 0.0% 0.1%

Communications $164,600 0.0% 0.1%

Office Rent $164,448 0.0% 0.1%

Insurance $50,448 0.0% 0.0%

Postage/Mailing $28,596 0.0% 0.0%

Training/Conference $12,000 0.0% 0.0%

Office/Kitchen Supplies $3,132 0.0% 0.0%

Other Expense $2,316 0.0% 0.0%

Other Related Employee Expense $2,000 0.0% 0.0%

Business Meetings & Meals $480 0.0% 0.0%

CONTRACT MANAGEMENT Total $6,375,970 1.7% 2.0%
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Budget Detail by Cost Center
Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2026

Expenses
% of Total 

Budget
% of Oper 

Costs

CONTRACT OPERATIONS

Purchased Transportation $261,025,984 70.9% 82.6%

Insurance $18,194,980 4.9% 5.8%

Contracted Customer Service $3,712,524 1.0% 1.2%

Salaries & Related Expense $1,231,049 0.3% 0.4%

Network & Telecom Maintenance $747,399 0.2% 0.2%

Security $263,478 0.1% 0.1%

Promotions/Events $249,996 0.1% 0.1%

Communications $222,299 0.1% 0.1%

Professional Services $204,696 0.1% 0.1%

Office Rent $62,220 0.0% 0.0%

Printed Materials $11,004 0.0% 0.0%

Office/Kitchen Supplies $10,068 0.0% 0.0%

Training/Conference $2,004 0.0% 0.0%

CONTRACT OPERATIONS Total $285,937,701 77.8% 90.6%

CTSA
Salaries & Related Expense $299,424 0.1% 0.1%
Other Expense $72,336 0.0% 0.0%
Communications $22,680 0.0% 0.0%
Office Rent $17,784 0.0% 0.0%
Postage/Mailing $6,600 0.0% 0.0%
Promotions/Events $6,432 0.0% 0.0%
Office/Kitchen Supplies $3,756 0.0% 0.0%
Training/Conference $2,004 0.0% 0.0%
Insurance $1,440 0.0% 0.0%
Business Meetings & Meals $1,200 0.0% 0.0%

CTSA Total $433,656 0.1% 0.1%
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Budget Detail by Cost Center
Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2026

Expenses
% of Total 

Budget
% of Oper 

Costs

ELIGIBILITY
Eligibility and Appeals $5,203,004 1.4% 1.6%
Purchased Transportation $2,525,669 0.7% 0.8%
Printed Materials $578,001 0.2% 0.2%
Office Rent $572,724 0.2% 0.2%
Salaries & Related Expense $485,494 0.1% 0.2%
Postage/Mailing $258,504 0.1% 0.1%
Communications $192,534 0.1% 0.1%
Insurance $148,848 0.0% 0.0%
Promotions/Events $57,852 0.0% 0.0%
Tether Program $48,000 0.0% 0.0%
Repair & Maintenance $24,000 0.0% 0.0%
Office/Kitchen Supplies $8,472 0.0% 0.0%
Network & Telecom Maintenance $4,200 0.0% 0.0%
Training/Conference $2,496 0.0% 0.0%
Business Meetings & Meals $720 0.0% 0.0%
Other Expense $336 0.0% 0.0%

ELIGIBILITY Total $10,110,855 2.7% 3.2%

Total Operating Budget $315,869,705 85.8% 100.0%

Capital
Capital - Local $25,488,600 6.9%
Capital - Federal $11,619,880 3.2%
Capital - Facilities Development $15,150,000 4.1%

Capital Total $52,258,480 14.2%

Total Operating and Capital Budget $368,128,185 100.00%
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Budget Comparison by Expenditure
Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2026

Category FY25 Projection FY25 Budget FY26 Budget
Budget

% Change
Purchased Transportation $239,603,549 $245,588,754 $263,551,654 7.3%
Insurance $13,490,285 $14,712,244 $18,755,152 27.5%
Salaries & Related Expense $11,792,558 $12,070,733 $12,909,215 6.9%
Eligibility and Appeals $4,586,328 $5,095,942 $5,203,004 2.1%
Contracted Customer Service $2,951,864 $3,354,034 $3,712,524 10.7%
Network & Telecom Maintenance $2,374,941 $2,453,239 $2,534,322 3.3%
Professional Services $1,841,630 $2,438,895 $2,456,839 0.7%
Travel Training $1,256,288 $1,278,349 $1,501,385 17.4%
Office Rent $1,105,114 $1,179,408 $1,179,408 0.0%
Communications $913,971 $884,750 $908,563 2.7%
Printed Materials $134,304 $852,108 $831,609 -2.4%
Promotions/Events $460,337 $543,688 $599,992 10.4%
Postage/Mailing $377,171 $339,240 $339,240 0.0%
Other Expense $359,519 $200,000 $289,628 44.8%
Security $321,299 $200,000 $263,478 31.7%
Training/Conference $200,000 $150,000 $206,508 37.7%
Vehicle Costs $160,146 $264,996 $180,000 -32.1%
Other Related Employee Expense $119,286 $139,000 $139,000 0.0%
Office/Kitchen Supplies $102,342 $77,004 $77,004 0.0%
Business Meetings & Meals $64,422 $71,004 $60,000 -15.5%
Repair & Maintenance $45,418 $56,004 $56,004 0.0%
Tether Program $25,745 $108,581 $48,000 -55.8%
Board Compensation $13,908 $43,176 $43,176 0.0%
Temporary Personnel $259 $42,000 $24,000 -42.9%

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENDITURES $282,300,684 $292,143,150* $315,869,705 8.1%

Capital
Federal $9,588,091 $11,619,880 -26.6%
Local $14,991,947 $25,488,600 -9.3%
Facilities Development $36,366,205 $15,150,000 -60.9%

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES $60,946,243

$15,832,956
$28,100,074
$38,776,205*

$82,709,235 $52,258,480 -36.8%
Depreciation $0

TOTAL OPERATING & CAPITAL EXPENDITURES $343,246,927 $374,852,385 $368,128,185 -1.8%
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Budget Funding Comparison
Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2026 FY2025

Budget
FY2026
Budget

Income
LA County Prop C Funds $154,652,297 $159,272,638
Federal Section 5307 $109,300,000 $127,967,389

  ARPA Equivalent Funds $900,000 $0
Measure M $17,079,900 $15,809,250
Passenger Revenues $11,117,831 $11,463,087
Prior Year Operating - Prop C ($3,866,412)
Miscellaneous Revenue $1,918,466 $1,321,341
Facilities Development - Expenses $988,068
Federal Section 5317 - SAE $53,000 $36,000

Income Total $292,143,150 $315,869,705
Capital

Federal 5310 (Current) $11,619,880
Federal 5310/16 (Carryover) $15,832,956
Prop C - New $22,304,000 $25,488,600
Prop C - Carryover $5,796,074
Facilities Development - Capital $38,776,205 $15,150,000

Capital Total $82,709,235 $52,258,480

Total Funding $374,852,385 $368,128,185
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Line Item Detail
Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2026 FY2025

Budget
FY2026
Budget

ADMINISTRATION
Board Compensation

Board and Advisory Committee Compensation $43,176 $43,176
Board Compensation Total $43,176 $43,176
Business Meetings & Meals

Annual Meeting $36,000 $36,000
Business Meetings & Meals $31,500 $21,600

Business Meetings & Meals Total $67,500 $57,600
Communications

Telephone $148,000 $149,763
Communications $70,000 $70,000
Telephone - Cell Phone $65,200 $65,200
IP Networks $14,880 $17,112
800 Line Service $4,375 $4,375

Communications Total $302,455 $306,450
Insurance

Directors & Officers $199,380 $217,512
Cyber Liability $36,948 $36,948
Commercial General Liability $34,548 $37,680
Umbrella & Business Auto $30,384 $33,144
Earthquake Coverage $17,580 $19,176
Professioanl Liability $13,728 $14,976

Insurance Total $332,568 $359,436
Network & Telecom Maintenance

Network Support $1,250,719 $1,250,719
Network Support - Consulting $315,000 $365,000
Computer - Supplies/Exp Equip $110,004 $110,004
Computer - Website Development $30,000 $30,000
Computer - Soft License/Maintenance $24,000 $24,000
Telephone System Consulting/Maintenance $3,000 $3,000

Network & Telecom Maintenance Total $1,732,723 $1,782,723
Office Rent

Office/Storage Rent $362,232 $362,232
Office Rent Total $362,232 $362,232
Office/Kitchen Supplies

Office Supplies $43,248 $43,248
Kitchen Supplies $8,328 $8,328

Office/Kitchen Supplies Total $51,576 $51,576
Other Expense

Interest Expense $42,268 $100,000
Miscellaneous $28,044 $28,044
Banking Fees $9,600 $41,496
Professional Memberships $24,000 $24,000
Mileage and Parking $16,000 $16,000
Equipment/Other Rental $4,500 $4,500
Public Notice Advertising Expenses $600 $600

Other Expense Total $125,012 $214,640
Other Related Employee Expense

Employee Development/Training/Appreciation $65,000 $65,000
6



Line Item Detail
Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2026 FY2025

Budget
FY2026
Budget

Payroll Processing Services $36,000 $36,000
Recruitment Advertising & Fees $36,000 $36,000

Other Related Employee Expense Total $137,000 $137,000
Postage/Mailing

Postage/Mailing/Courier $45,540 $45,540
Postage/Mailing Total $45,540 $45,540
Printed Materials

Publishing/Printing/Copying $13,752 $11,004
Printed Materials Total $13,752 $11,004
Professional Services

Consulting - Misc $1,342,265 $1,345,865
Legal Fees $429,996 $429,996
Other Professional Services $166,750 $166,750
Interpretation/Translation $6,600 $6,600

Professional Services Total $1,945,611 $1,949,211
Promotions/Events

Design $23,784 $28,932
Promotional Activities $6,000 $6,000

Promotions/Events Total $29,784 $34,932
Provision For Income Tax

Provision for Income Tax $0 $0
Provision For Income Tax Total $0 $0
Repair & Maintenance

Office Facilities $28,404 $28,404
Office Equipment $3,600 $3,600

Repair & Maintenance Total $32,004 $32,004
Salaries & Related Expense

Salaries $5,514,359 $5,634,713
CalPERS Retirement Contribution-Employer $651,942 $659,614
Health $596,253 $668,186
CalPERS Retirement Pickup $179,656 $177,794
Worker's Compensation $109,854 $84,213
Medicare $76,742 $77,162
Dental $46,543 $45,355
Life/LTD $33,978 $34,164
CA Unemployment Tax $17,794 $17,360
Qualified Transportation $14,104 $7,566
Vision $5,425 $5,871

Salaries & Related Expense Total $7,246,651 $7,411,996
Temporary Personnel

Salaries - Temp $42,000 $24,000
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Line Item Detail
Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2026 FY2025

Budget
FY2026
Budget

Temporary Personnel Total $42,000 $24,000
Training/Conference

Training/Conference $135,492 $188,004
Training/Conference Total $135,492 $188,004
ADMINISTRATION Total $12,645,076 $13,011,524
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Line Item Detail
Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2026 FY2025

Budget
FY2026
Budget

CONTRACT MANAGEMENT
Business Meetings & Meals

Business Meetings & Meals $696 $480
Business Meetings & Meals Total $696 $480
Communications

Telephone - Cell Phone $136,080 $136,080
IP Networks $24,800 $28,520

Communications Total $160,880 $164,600
Insurance

Umbrella & Business Auto $46,236 $50,448
Insurance Total $46,236 $50,448
Office Rent

Office/Storage Rent $164,448 $164,448
Office Rent Total $164,448 $164,448
Office/Kitchen Supplies

Office Supplies $2,088 $2,088
Kitchen Supplies $1,044 $1,044

Office/Kitchen Supplies Total $3,132 $3,132
Other Expense

Professional Memberships $2,316 $2,316
Other Expense Total $2,316 $2,316
Other Related Employee Expense

Emergency Supplies $2,000 $2,000
Other Related Employee Expense Total $2,000 $2,000
Postage/Mailing

Postage/Mailing/Courier $28,596 $28,596
Postage/Mailing Total $28,596 $28,596
Printed Materials

Publishing/Printing/Copying $231,600 $231,600
Printed Materials Total $231,600 $231,600
Professional Services

ADA Consulting $302,932 $302,932
Professional Services Total $302,932 $302,932
Promotions/Events

Design $108,360 $131,784
Community Meeting $37,200 $44,496
Driver Incentive Program $40,000 $40,000
Promotional Activities $24,000 $33,000
PAX - Complimentary Fares/Misc. Reimbursement $1,500 $1,500

Promotions/Events Total $211,060 $250,780
Salaries & Related Expense

Salaries $2,151,969 $2,552,004
Health $338,379 $427,485
CalPERS Retirement Contribution-Employer $252,673 $299,018
CalPERS Retirement Pickup $67,728 $72,053
Medicare $29,293 $35,035
Worker's Compensation $32,030 $25,354
Dental $17,569 $19,549
Educational Assistance $15,000 $15,000
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Line Item Detail
Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2026 FY2025

Budget
FY2026
Budget

Life/LTD $12,970 $15,512
CA Unemployment Tax $9,982 $11,284
Qualified Transportation $8,600 $5,044
Vision $3,140 $3,914

Salaries & Related Expense Total $2,939,333 $3,481,253
Training/Conference

Training/Conference $8,004 $12,000
Training/Conference Total $8,004 $12,000
Travel Training

Travel Training $1,278,349 $1,501,385
Travel Training Total $1,278,349 $1,501,385
Vehicle Costs

Repair & Maintenance/Other $144,996 $108,000
Vehicle - Staff - Gas/Car Wash $72,000 $72,000

Vehicle Costs Total $216,996 $216,996
CONTRACT MANAGEMENT Total $5,596,579 $6,375,970
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Line Item Detail
Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2026 FY2025

Budget
FY2026
Budget

CONTRACT OPERATIONS
Communications

800 Line Service $136,875 $136,875
IP Networks $69,440 $62,744
Telephone - Cell Phone $22,680 $22,680

Communications Total $228,995 $222,299
Contracted Customer Service

Contracted Customer Service $3,354,034 $3,712,524
Contracted Customer Service Total $3,354,034 $3,712,524
Insurance

Umbrella & Business Auto $11,561,680 $13,785,952
Business Auto/SIR $2,183,676 $3,781,776
TPA $346,500 $504,000
3rd Party Employment Practices $112,980 $123,252

Insurance Total $14,204,836 $18,194,980
Network & Telecom Maintenance

Computer - Soft License/Maintenance $674,272 $719,699
Radio Frequency Lease $26,500 $26,500
Telephone System Consulting/Maintenance $1,200 $1,200

Network & Telecom Maintenance Total $701,972 $747,399
Office Rent

Office/Storage Rent $62,220 $62,220
Office Rent Total $62,220 $62,220
Office/Kitchen Supplies

Office Supplies $6,948 $6,948
Kitchen Supplies $3,120 $3,120

Office/Kitchen Supplies Total $10,068 $10,068
Printed Materials

Publishing/Printing/Copying $13,752 $11,004
Printed Materials Total $13,752 $11,004
Professional Services

Interpretation/Translation $197,496 $197,496
Consulting - Other $7,200 $7,200

Professional Services Total $204,696 $204,696
Promotions/Events

Driver Incentive Program $249,996 $249,996
Promotions/Events Total $249,996 $249,996
Purchased Transportation

Purchased Transportation $233,772,084 $248,590,131
Fuel $4,402,405 $4,457,284
Free Fare Programs $1,750,000 $1,750,000
Repair & Maintenance/Other $1,750,000 $2,497,042
Interest Expense $597,117 $1,094,880
Purchased Transportation - SAE $347,457 $379,327
Repairs and Maintenance Facilities Direct $600,000
Real Estate Tax - Direct $248,474 $496,944
Management and Administration Expense - Direct $433,392
Consulting/Vehical Inspections $48,000 $192,000
Utilities and Common Area Maintenance - Direct $50,000 $190,000
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Line Item Detail
Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2026 FY2025

Budget
FY2026
Budget

Property Insurance Premiums - Direct $92,477 $184,784
Miscellaneous Fees $72,000 $72,000
MTA Shuttle $36,000 $36,000
Backup Services - Others $36,000 $36,000
Decaling $24,996
Vehicle Lease - ATW ($1,308) ($1,308)
Vehicle Lease - Regular ($7,488) ($7,488)

Purchased Transportation Total $243,193,218 $261,025,984
Salaries & Related Expense

Salaries $821,808 $902,956
Health $128,828 $134,356
CalPERS Retirement Contribution-Employer $96,029 $100,569
CalPERS Retirement Pickup $21,991 $30,843
Worker's Compensation $16,392 $15,000
Educational Assistance $15,000 $13,494
Medicare $11,158 $12,365
Dental $9,702 $8,118
Life/LTD $4,940 $5,475
CA Unemployment Tax $4,340 $4,774
Qualified Transportation $3,440 $1,940
Vision $1,162 $1,159

Salaries & Related Expense Total $1,134,790 $1,231,049
Security

Security Contract $200,000 $263,478
Security Total $200,000 $263,478
Training/Conference

Training/Conference $2,004 $2,004
Training/Conference Total $2,004 $2,004
Vehicle Costs

Consulting $48,000 $168,000
Decaling $0 $12,000

Vehicle Costs Total $48,000 $180,000
CONTRACT OPERATIONS Total $263,608,581 $285,937,701
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Line Item Detail
Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2026 FY2025

Budget
FY2026
Budget

CTSA
Business Meetings & Meals

Business Meetings & Meals $1,752 $1,200
Business Meetings & Meals Total $1,752 $1,200
Communications

Telephone - Cell Phone $22,680 $22,680
Communications Total $22,680 $22,680
Insurance

Umbrella & Business Auto $1,320 $1,440
Insurance Total $1,320 $1,440
Office Rent

Office/Storage Rent $17,784 $17,784
Office Rent Total $17,784 $17,784
Office/Kitchen Supplies

Office Supplies $2,088 $2,088
Kitchen Supplies $1,668 $1,668

Office/Kitchen Supplies Total $3,756 $3,756
Other Expense

CTSA - Educ/Training Seminars $60,000 $60,000
CTSA - Paratransit Scholarship $12,000 $12,000
Professional Memberships $336 $336

Other Expense Total $72,336 $72,336
Postage/Mailing

Postage/Mailing/Courier $6,600 $6,600
Postage/Mailing Total $6,600 $6,600
Promotions/Events

Design $5,280 $6,432
Promotions/Events Total $5,280 $6,432
Salaries & Related Expense

Salaries $200,011 $212,371
Health $35,499 $43,870
CalPERS Retirement Contribution-Employer $23,700 $25,115
CalPERS Retirement Pickup $6,926 $7,320
Worker's Compensation $3,982 $3,172
Medicare $2,742 $2,906
Dental $1,795 $1,795
Life/LTD $1,214 $1,287
CA Unemployment Tax $868 $868
Qualified Transportation $688 $388
Vision $281 $331

Salaries & Related Expense Total $277,704 $299,423
Training/Conference

Training/Conference $2,004 $2,004
Training/Conference Total $2,004 $2,004
CTSA Total $411,216 $433,656
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Line Item Detail
Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2026 FY2025

Budget
FY2026
Budget

ELIGIBILITY
Business Meetings & Meals

Business Meetings & Meals $1,056 $720
Business Meetings & Meals Total $1,056 $720
Communications

800 Line Service $102,500 $102,500
Telephone - Cell Phone $45,360 $45,360
IP Networks $21,880 $44,674

Communications Total $169,740 $192,534
Eligibility and Appeals

Eligibility Interview $4,925,730 $5,021,326
Appeal Interview $170,212 $181,678

Eligibility and Appeals Total $5,095,942 $5,203,004
Insurance

Umbrella & Business Auto $55,644 $63,948
 Professional Liability $41,172 $44,916
3rd Party Employee Practices $19,944 $21,756
Business Auto/SIR $10,524 $18,228

Insurance Total $127,284 $148,848
NW & Telecom Maintenance

Computer - Soft License/Maintenance $4,200 $4,200
Network & Telecom Maintenance Total $4,200 $4,200
Office Rent

Office/Storage Rent $518,724 $518,724
Office Rent - Utilities $54,000 $54,000

Office Rent Total $572,724 $572,724
Office/Kitchen Supplies

Office Supplies $7,644 $7,644
Kitchen Supplies $828 $828

Office/Kitchen Supplies Total $8,472 $8,472
Other Expense

Professional Memberships $336 $336
Other Expense Total $336 $336
Postage/Mailing

Postage/Mailing/Courier $258,504 $258,504
Postage/Mailing Total $258,504 $258,504
Printed Materials

ID Badges $450,000 $457,005
Publishing/Printing/Copying $143,004 $120,996

Printed Materials Total $593,004 $578,001
Promotions/Events

Design $47,568 $57,852
Promotions/Events Total $47,568 $57,852
Purchased Transportation

Certification $2,443,873 $2,507,088
Tether Trips $18,581

Purchased Transportation Total $2,443,873 $2,525,669
Repair & Maintenance

Office Facilities $24,000 $24,000
14



Line Item Detail
Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2026 FY2025

Budget
FY2026
Budget

Repair & Maintenance Total $24,000 $24,000
Salaries & Related Expense

Salaries $354,912 $372,987
CalPERS Retirement Contribution-Employer $45,260 $44,917
Health $25,825 $31,812
CalPERS Retirement Pickup $26,854 $18,025
Worker's Compensation $7,076 $5,578
Medicare $4,840 $5,111
Life/LTD $2,143 $2,263
Dental $1,927 $1,927
CA Unemployment Tax $1,736 $1,736
Qualified Transportation $1,376 $776
Vision $306 $361

Salaries & Related Expense Total $472,255 $485,494
Training/Conference

Training/Conference $2,496 $2,496
Training/Conference Total $2,496 $2,496
Tether Program

Tether Strap Project $90,000 $48,000
Tether Trips $18,581

Tether Program Total $108,581 $48,000
ELIGIBILITY Total $9,929,700 $10,110,855

Expenses Total $292,143,150 $315,869,705
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